Elaine Kaufman Cultural Center-Lucy Moses School For Music And Dance

Employer Identification Number (EIN) 131991118

Elaine Kaufman Cultural Center-Lucy Moses School For Music And

Name of Organization
Dance

129 W 67th St, New York, NY 10023-5915

Address
Activities Private school, School, college, trade school, etc.
Subsection Educational Organization
Ruling Date 12/1964
Deductibility Contributions are deductible
Foundation School
Organization Corporation

Exempt Organization Status Unconditional Exemption

Tax Period 08/2010

Assets $10,000,000 to $49,999,999


http://www.city-data.com/city/New-York-New-York.html

Income $10,000,000 to $49,999,999

Filing Requirement 990 (all other) or 990EZ return
Asset Amount $28,893,721
Amount of Income $12,974,303
Form 990 Revenue Amount $6,641,509

National Taxonomy of Exempt Entities

Arts, Culture and Humanities: Performing Arts Schools
(NTEE)

Amount of income in 2010: $12,974,303

This organization: I $12,974,303
Other organizations performing similar types of
work: $364,948

Assets in 2010: $28,893,721

This organization: P $28,893,721
Other organizations performing similar types of
work: $187,489

Financial snapshot ($)

Revenue
Assets

Organizations performing similar types of wq

Id 1 Name Address St

1 The Colburn School 200 S Grand Ave, Los Angeles, = (



http://www.faqs.org/tax-exempt/CA/The-Colburn-School.html

CA 90012-3007

) ) ) 1718 Locust St, Philadelphia, PA
Curtis Institute Of Music PA 1924-10 | $62,646,541
19103-6107

) 70 Lincoln Center Plz Frnt 5,
School Of American Ballet Inc NY 1942-02 | $41,207,372
New York, NY 10023-6548

) ) 2 Music School Rd, Aspen, CO
Music Associates Of Aspen Inc CO | 1955-03 | $23,725,379
81611-8500

. . 2285 Potomac Rd, Boca Raton,
Harid Conservatory Of Music Inc FL = 1988-03 $22,005,393
FL 33431-5518

) . . 416 Queen St, Philadelphia, PA
Settlement Music School Of Philadelphia PA 1932-10 | $10,966,644
19147-3021

1920 Spruce St, Philadelphia,
Academy Of Vocal Arts PA | 1938-05 | $6,326,245
PA 19103-6685

) 1616 Walnut St Ste 1600,
Marlboro School Of Music Inc ) ) PA 1990-11 | $3,300,524
Philadelphia, PA 19103-5304

. 1 Conservatory Dr, Hingham,
South Shore Conservatory Of Music Inc MA | 1971-09 $3,054,014
MA 02043-2647

. PO BOX 648, Blue Hill, ME
Kneisel Hall ME  1974-04 $1,291,105
04614-0648

Elaine Kaufman Cultural Center-Lucy Moses 129 W 67th St, New York, NY
. NY  1964-12 | $12,974,303
School For Music And Dance 10023-5915

. . 132 W 60th St, New York, NY
Professional Childrens School Inc NY 1934-10 | $6,848,455
10023-7402

. 25 School Ln, Scarsdale, NY
Hoff Barthelson Music School NY  1959-03 @ $4,890,181
10583-5634

David Hochstein Memorial Music School Inc ' 50 Plymouth Ave N, Rochester, | NY | 1962-02 | $4,651,815
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Diller-Quaile School Of Music Inc

Perlman Music Program Inc

Music Conservatory Of Westchester

Friends Of The Mozartina Musical Arts
Conservatory Inc

The Brooklyn Queens Conservatory Of

Music

Circle In The Square Theatre School Inc

Bloomingdale School Of Music Inc

Neighborhood Playhouse Inc

City Lights Youth Theater Inc

National Theatre Workshop Of The
Handicapped Inc

Brooklyn Music School

Rockland Conservatory Of Music Inc

Dance In Education Fund Inc

NY 14614-1221

24 E 95th St, New York, NY
10128-0702

19 W 69th St Apt 304, New
York, NY 10023-4750

216 Central Ave, White Plains,
NY 10606-1123

43 Prospect Ave, Tarrytown, NY
10591-4614

58 7th Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11217-
3608

1633 Broadway, New York, NY
10019-6708

323 W 108th St, New York, NY
10025-2743

340 E 54th St, New York, NY
10022-5017

630 9th Ave Ste 1411, New York,
NY 10036-3741

665 5th Ave, New York, NY
10022-5305

126 Saint Felix St, Brooklyn, NY

11217-1423

7 Perlman Dr, Spring Valley, NY
10977-5281

216 Central Ave, White Plains,

NY

1959-04

1995-06

1938-11

1980-08

1948-12

1993-10

1966-06

1936-07

1991-08

1982-10

1936-03

1967-10

1998-01

$4,171,943

$4,063,169

$2,995,062

$2,688,498

$2,468,852

$2,176,323

$1,485,204

$1,400,870

$1,105,083

$1,089,117

$709,267

$607,028

$568,244
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NY 10606-1123

4 Webster St, N Tonawanda, NY

28 Buffalo Suzuki Strings Inc 1983-11 $567,057
14120-5810
. ) 415 Elmwood Ave, Buffalo, NY
29 Community Music School Of Buffalo 1955-04 | $555,635
14222-2209
. PO BOX 4, Garrison, NY 10524-
30 Garrison Art Center 1966-05 $502,891

Alaska 1
Arizona 2
California 39
Colorado 1
Connecticut 10
District of Columbia 5
Delaware 2
Florida 2
Georgia 4
Hawaii 3
Towa 1
Idaho 1
linois 10
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Oregon 3

Pennsylvania 18
Rhode Island 1
Tennessee 3
Texas 10
Utah 1
Virginia 7
Vermont 5
Washington 11
Wisconsin 6
Wyoming 1
International 2
Total 285

Read more: http: //www.fags.org/tax-exempt/NY/Elaine-Kaufman-Cultural-Center-
Lucy-Moses-School-For-Music-And-Dance.html#ixzz1kCztzbSi
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